

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Tracey Shavers or Jacci Woods 313.309.4610 tshavers@mccemail.com or jwoods1@mccemail.com

MotorCity Casino Hotel Proudly Welcomes The Detroit Symphony Musicians Holiday Pops Concert Sound Board November 29, 2015

(Detroit – July 17, 2015) MotorCity Casino Hotel is proud to welcome the Detroit Symphony Musicians Holiday Pops Concert to Sound Board on Sunday, November 29, 2015 at 7:30 p.m.

The Detroit Symphony Orchestra (DSO) has created a versatile series of holiday performances for people of all ages and musical tastes, with the spirit of the holiday season at heart. Performances range from annual favorites to the sounds of the community coming together in musical celebration and ushering in the holiday season.

The internationally acclaimed Detroit Symphony Orchestra, which celebrated its 125th anniversary in December 2012, is known for trailblazing performances, visionary maestros, collaborations with the world's foremost musical artists, and an unwavering commitment to Detroit. Esteemed conductor Leonard Slatkin, called "America's Music Director" by the *Los Angeles Times*, became the 12th Music Director of the DSO during the 2008-09 season and acclaimed conductor, arranger, and trumpeter Jeff Tyzik was appointed Principal Pops Conductor in November 2012.

Tickets (\$20 and \$15) go on sale Thursday, July 30, 2015 via Ticketmaster. To purchase tickets, please call Ticketmaster at (800) 745-3000 or visit <u>www.ticketmaster.com</u>. Tickets are also available through the Sound Board Box Office Saturday, Sunday and on show days.

SOUND BOARD, an intimate live performance venue is located at MotorCity Casino Hotel. The venue features four bars and several private suites that are available to create an unforgettable live entertainment event. Free and convenient valet and self-parking are available.

Visit http://www.SoundBoardDetroit.com/ for more information about tickets, hotel packages, and Sound Board. Get in touch with us at 866-STAY-MCC or info@SoundBoardDetroit.com.